



\$~O-44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1936/2025**

ABHIYAN CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Niraj Kumar and Mr. Gopal Jha,**
Adv.

versus

MR ROHIT & ORS.Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

On the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 05.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/P/KSR