



\$~O-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1936/2025**

ABHIYAN CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abshishek Tomar, Mr. Niraj
Kumar and Mr. Gopal Kumar Jha,
Advs.

versus

MR ROHIT & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

1. Let the petitioner to file affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 12.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

aks/amg