



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1936/2025**

ABHIYAN CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Raj, Adv.**

versus

MR ROHIT & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

1. Mr. Ashish Raj, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent nos. 2 and 3 are avoiding service. He thus, submits that the petitioner will serve all the respondents including respondent no.1 by substituted means of publication.
2. Let steps be taken accordingly.
3. List on 20.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 27, 2026/dss