



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1936/2025, I.A. 11881/2026**

ABHIYAN CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Raj, Adv.**

versus

MR ROHIT & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 11881/2026 (u/O 5Rule 20 (1A) CPC for substituted service to all the respondents)

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Respondents be served through publication in newspapers Amar Ujala – Hindi edition and The Tribune – English edition on filing of PF and necessary publication charges. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 20.07.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/SM