



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 1936/2025

ABHIYAN CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Raj, Mr. Gopal Jha, Advs.
versus

MR ROHIT & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 28.04.2026, the petitioner has taken steps to serve the respondents by way of publication in two newspapers.
2. An affidavit in this regard has been handed over during the course of hearing. Let the same be filed in the registry and placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 20, 2026/uk